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PURSUANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973 (S.R. 1980/246) the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under delegated authority 
is calling tenders for the goods specified below. Tenders close on 19 August 1985 at 5 p.m. and must be received by the Registrar of Tenders 
by then to be valid. 

Instructions for tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and acceptance of tenders are set out in 
the Guide to Licence Tendering dated November 1984 and in the rules for ANZCERT dated March 1985. Tenders should be addressed to 
the Registrar of Tenders, P.O. Box 3146, Wellington, or be delivered by hand to the First Floor of the Bowen State Building, Wellington. 
Tenders for Round 27 should reach the Registrar no later than 5 p.m. on 19 August 1985. 

NOTE: 
I. Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definitive description of the goods included in 

the list below. ' 
2. Tenderers should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with. 
3. Bids should be entered on the buff bid form T. & I. 335C. They may be sent in one envelope. The envelope must be marked Import 

Licence Tender. 

Tender Item 
No. Code 

3366 Ex 11.020 
3367 Ex 11.020 
3368 17.007 
3369 35.020 

Tariff Items 

11.08.012 
11.08.022 
17.02.001 
35.05.006 

STARCH INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

Goods: Brief Description 

Cornflour, including wheaten cornflour 
Other kinds of starches; inulin 
Liquid glucose 
Soluble or roasted starches 

COFFEE 
The following tender is the six monthly balance of licence from Round 19 of global tenders: 

Tender Item 
No. Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description 

3369 Ex 21.005 21.02.009 Extracts, essences or concentrates, of coffee, and preparations with a basis of 
those extracts, essences or concentrates . 

SKI AND OTHER GLOVES 
This the first global tender round for these goods: 

Tender 
No. 

3370 

Tender 
No. 

Item 
Code 

42.030 

Item 
Code 

Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description 

42.03.01 1.1 lK Ski, motorcycle and work gloves, mittens and mitts 
42.03.019.01C 

RUBBER GOODS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN-FOURTH ALLOCATION 

Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description 

3371 Ex 40.005 40.07.009 Vulcanised rubber, thread and cord, textile covered, etc. 
3372 Ex 40.010 Unvulcanised natural or sythentic rubber in the form of tubes, piping and tubing 

of unhardened vulcanised rubber excluding hydraulic automotive brake hoses 
with fittings attached of T.I. 4O.09.029.01F 

3373 40.015 Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in other forms, excluding tubes and 
solutions 

3374 Ex 40.022 Plates, sheets, strips etc. of vulcanised rubber, excluding rubber sheet soling 
3375 40.030 Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber 
3376 40.033 Cycle tyres 
3377 40.040 Non-pneumatic rubber tyres 
3378 40.042 Hot water bottles of rubber 
3379 40.047 Teats of rubber 
3380 40.055 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories of rubber 
3381 40.060 Washers, gaskets, stoppers etc of rubber 
3382 40.062 Rubber bands; other articles of rubber 
3383 40.067 Milking machine rubberware 
3384 40.070 Spools, reels, etc. articles of rubber used in machinery etc. 

Successful tenderers will be required to complete and return a Licence Usage form for the above goods. 

No. of 
$2,000 
Units 

73 
118 
158 
41 

No. of 
$2,000 
Units 

944 

No. of 
$2,000 
Units 

12 

No. of 
$2,000 
Units 

3 
48 

30 

75 
27 

5 
9 

12 
4 
5 

56 
20 
58 
64 


