PURSUANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973 (S.R. 1980/246) the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under delegated authority is calling tenders for the goods specified below. Tenders close on 19 August 1985 at 5 p.m. and must be received by the Registrar of Tenders by then to be valid.

Instructions for tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and acceptance of tenders are set out in the Guide to Licence Tendering dated November 1984 and in the rules for ANZCERT dated March 1985. Tenders should be addressed to the Registrar of Tenders, P.O. Box 3146, Wellington, or be delivered by hand to the First Floor of the Bowen State Building, Wellington. Tenders for Round 27 should reach the Registrar no later than 5 p.m. on 19 August 1985.

NOTE:

1. Tenderers should refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for a definitive description of the goods included in the list below.

2. Tenderers should be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with. 3. Bids should be entered on the buff bid form T. & I. 335C. They may be sent in one envelope. The envelope must be marked Import Licence Tender.

STARCH INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 Units
	x 11.020	11.08.012	Cornflour, including wheaten cornflour	73
	x 11.020	11.08.022	Other kinds of starches; inulin	118
	17.007	17.02.001	Liquid glucose	158
	35.020	35.05.006	Soluble or roasted starches	41

COFFEE

The following tender is the six monthly balance of licence from Round 19 of global tenders:

Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 Units
3369	Ex 21.005	21.02.009	Extracts, essences or concentrates, of coffee, and preparations with a basis of those extracts, essences or concentrates	944

SKI AND OTHER GLOVES

This the first global tender round for these goods:

Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 Units
3370	42.030	42.03.011.11K 42.03.019.01C	Ski, motorcycle and work gloves, mittens and mitts	12

RUBBER GOODS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN-FOURTH ALLOCATION

Tender No.	Item Code	Tariff Items	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2,000 Units
3371 3372	Ex 40.005 Ex 40.010	40.07.009	Vulcanised rubber, thread and cord, textile covered, etc. Unvulcanised natural or sythentic rubber in the form of tubes, piping and tubing of unhardened vulcanised rubber excluding hydraulic automotive brake hoses with fittings attached of T.I. 40.09.029.01F	3 48
3373	40.015		Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in other forms, excluding tubes and solutions	30
3374	Ex 40.022	•	Plates, sheets, strips etc. of vulcanised rubber, excluding rubber sheet soling	75
3375	40.030		Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber	27
3376	40.033		Cycle tyres	5
3377	40.040		Non-pneumatic rubber tyres	9
3378	40.042		Hot water bottles of rubber	12
3379	40.047		Teats of rubber	4
3380	40.055		Articles of apparel and clothing accessories of rubber	5
3381	40.060		Washers, gaskets, stoppers etc of rubber	56
3382	40.062		Rubber bands; other articles of rubber	20
3383	40.067		Milking machine rubberware	58
3384	40.070		Spools, reels, etc. articles of rubber used in machinery etc.	64
Cueres	ful tom domore a	uill be required to a	mentate and mature a Lineare Theory from for the shore and	

Successful tenderers will be required to complete and return a Licence Usage form for the above goods.